Copyright © 2023 by SKF Group
All rights reserved.
SKF Sverige AB
Ålgatan 10D, 973 34 Luleå, Sweden
Telephone: +46 (0) 31 337 10 00
SKF Microlog Analyzer dBX
Quick Start Guide
Part Number 15V-090-00102-200

3 Product specifications
3.1 Technical data
Model designation Microlog Analyzer dBX – CMVA 90
Dimension 300 × 195 × 50 mm (11.8 × 7.6 × 1.9 in.)
Weight 1.9 kg (4.18 lb)
Screen
Multi-point colour touch screen
1280 × 800 mm (10.1 in.)
Enclosure
Dual material mould injection, soft TPU material and
hard PC material
Temperature ratings
Operating temperature: -10 to +50 °C (14 to 122 °F)
Storage temperature: -20 to +60 °C (-4 to 140 °F)
Charge temperature: 10 to 45 °C (50 to 113 °F)
Inputs channels
• 4 analogue input channels with ICP power supply
• Tacho channel with built-in power supply to a laser
tachometer
Data acquisition  24–bit A/D converters
Accuracy  ± 2.5%
Max bandwidth  Up to 40 kHz (102.4 kHz sampling rate)
Input ranges  +/- 5 V, +/- 20 V
Data storage  256 GB flash memory (100 GB allocated for OS)
Operating System Microsoft Windows
Connector Style • 6 pin Fischer and BNC on 4 Input Channels,
• 7 pin Fischer on power supply and external trigger
input
Channel Coupling AC, DC, ICP
Tacho Channel From external trigger
Batteries Replaceable Li-Lithium battery × 2,
14.4 V, 2270 mA, 32.7 Wh
PC Interface USB 3.1 A type USB Connector
Camera Built-in, 1080p rear-facing camera
RF tag reader Built-in, Near-Field Communications (NFC), located on
the rear
Electrical Rating (battery) 12 V, 5 A / 60 W
IP Rating IP 65
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Certifications
SKF Microlog Analyzer dBX
Quick Start Guide
Revision D
21 (29)
3.2 Certifications
Mark Meaning
EU Declaration of Conformity
Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive 2002/95/EC
REACH Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals
Korea Communication Commission
Restriction of Hazardous Substances
The Regulatory Compliance Mark (RCM)
UK Conformity Assessed (UKCA)
US CEC Commission for Environmental Cooperation
Federal Communications Commission
California Energy Commission Compliant
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Product label
22 (29) SKF Microlog Analyzer dBX
Quick Start Guide
Revision D
3.3 Product label
Figure 19 Microlog Analyzer dBX CMVA 90 – product label
ELECTRICAL WASTE
SKF Microlog Analyzer dBX
Quick Start Guide
Revision D
23 (29)
4 Electrical waste
Electrical waste and electrical equipment should be recycled as
specified by the WEEE-directive and not be placed in the general